Notice of Joint Public Meeting Feb 24, 2009

Public Notice Town of Dodgeville and Town of Ridgeway

On Thursday, March 19th at 6:30 p.m. there will be a Joint Public Meeting with the Town of Dodgeville and the Town of Ridgeway at the Town Hall in Ridgeway located at 6300 Prairie Road, Ridgeway. This joint meeting is to allow the Town Boards and the general public the ability to discuss and comment on the proposed County Y Interchange options, service roads and the Town of Ridgeway Interchange options with the Department of Transportation.

Sara J. Olson Clerk/Treasurer Town of Dodgeville

Marian L Strutt Clerk Town of Ridgeway